
Rule 4.34 Form 4 20 

The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs S . 9 5 / 9 9 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 
1986 

For Official Use 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Company Number 

[ 06379374 

Name of Company 
(a) Insert full name of (a) Calibre Solutions (UK) Limited 
company 

(b) Insert full name and We (b) 
addresses Carolynn Jean Best Richard Frank Simms 

F A Simms & Partners Limited FA Simms & Partners Limited 
Insol House Insol House 
39 Station Road 39 Station Road 
Lutterworth Lutterworth 
Leicestershire Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom United Kingdom 

(c) Insert date the liquidator(s) of the above-named company attaches a statement of the company’s 
affairs as at (c) 16 April 2013 

Signed 2S \ Date _ 16 April 2013 
F \\ 

For Official Use 

Presenters name, F A Simms & Partners Limited Liquidation Section Post Room 
address and reference 
(if any) Insol House 

39 Station Road 
Lutterworth 
Leicestershire 
LE17 4AP 
United Kingdom 

wn 
49/04/2013 #88 

COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL Form 4 19 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Calibre Solutions (UK) Limited T/A Recycle Expert 

on the 16 April 2013 being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the 
resolution for winding up 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true 

Full Name Rusgt Pll Clive Greig-Bartram 

Signed 

Dated 16 April 2013 

Signature Date 16/04/2013 
S| 



Calibre Solutions (UK) Limited T/A Recycle Expert 

A— Summary of Assets 

Assets 

Assets subject to fixed charge: 

Assets: 

Book Debts 

Cash at Bank 

Cash in Hand 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 

Signature. 

Book Value Estimated to Realise 

0 0 

48,151 38,521 

200 200 

3,500 3,500 

42,221 

Date 16/04/2013 



At — Summary of liabilities 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 
(carried from page A) 

Preferential creditors: 

Total Preferential Claim 

Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors 

Debts secured by floating charges 

Estimated surplus of assets after floating charges 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hotders) 

Corporation Tax 

Director's Loan - Mr Kevin Basham 

Trade Creditor 

VAT 

Estimated (deficiency) as regards non-preferential creditors £ 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary 

Estimated total (deficiency) as regards members 

Signature Date 16/04/2013 

Auaiyog ‘e pien 

| 
Pam 

Seolnlag dos yBpng 

‘alelsg Gulpery ajodyaeig 
“XSNLIM “j@A07 JaISuI 
‘pal ULON'azug 

gL 
| 

Pavwr 
CeuNW) Hodsued 

‘Peoy Vophoy 

‘sBuijeyy Buy 
Sdrig uopsunH 

; 
dv? pL 

OOduSAN 
POC 

9 
91 

L22'93 
SUaaNt 

‘MN 
J00]4 

pug 
‘suoHesedg 

AduUanjosu| 
SWOISND 

*B ENUSASY 
WH 

; 
ZAL 

t 
‘ 

‘ 
s
w
o
j
s
n
 

a
n
u
s
a
d
 

0 
08 ave BLS 

199 
‘MOOSVO 

‘PINeWaquing 
‘peoy soBuNWW IS 

Heno wenmened 
NH 

| 
‘UOxg 

* 
‘ 

xO! 
pewwry 

| 
) 

09 £63 
AG9 OLXO 

'UOXO ‘CHOSONITIVM 
'ZEL 

*98 Od 
| 

juowaBeuey 
asena uopunig 

| 
PdZ ENS 

‘XaseIPPW 
0 

9% 
€63 

‘CTAIANG 
‘9ue7 

ain 
‘asno} 

p
o
o
m
u
a
a
i
g
 

QISEAA 
UOPUOT 

Ja}ea19 

; 
NCZ 

° 
29 61013 

O13 ‘YOpuCT ‘NOLAAT 
‘PeOy Youn 

‘em a1eIsg 
PoymnT seoinles NEO 

dab SOHO 
° 

£8 8e3 
‘aMYSeYD ‘LYOd JYANSATTS 

‘PeOY PIeAYo0g 
Suypfooy ouuk Aveo 

LP6 8LOS 
‘Su1YSPIO;pEg 

° 
ve Sis't3 

‘FVMSITOOIA 
‘PeOY P10JBUET ‘eS0ID MOQ 

PayaT SHOS 8 lEGO 
G4 

DAE 
OST 

Suysie}se0184 
, 

° 
v9 bes3 

‘AZDIONIH 
Ed 

GY 
'Z3UN 

‘PEO 
xIp07 

payusry Buyokooy 
Aeyouny 

; 
UHe 

° 
80 Lob 

es 
€Sg 

‘JOSIBWOS 
"JOLSING 

‘PeoY 
aIeA LOTUSY 

s Auedwioo 

‘AEM eoxowut0D 

‘a 
HOMPEeM L 8 

‘ateISg [eUISNPUL VOIGOH ¢-4 SIUN 
pomusrl O4N) dns] 

‘aJtysuojdiueyyON 

° 
26 EELS 

‘NOLAWVHIYON 
"24D 

‘PeoY 
YOUeA|aA 

leusuiuonaus 
weqor 

[o 
| 00 vee't3 

AUS ESE TSIOWOS 

TOISIND 
SUET AREA 

| 
panry dnoig Buuya 

‘Play UOLeWOg 
‘YS 

|YPUET 
IH 

BALWOOsIYNA 
PSMUIT] SISEM SqMOSISSNA 

9 J8jSURI| 